

COMPULSORY NOTIFIABLE ALLERGEN TABLE

Information on notifiable allergens is provided by our suppliers' own information on the composition of their products. During the manufacturing stages, we cannot exclude the risk of accidental cross-contamination with other allergens. Fried products can be cooked in the same fryer with frying oil.

Caption
Gluten* = Gluten (wheat/barley/rye/oats/kamut/spell)

**P: PRESENCE OF
T: TRACES OF**

Category	NAME	Presence	Traces	Peanuts	Celery	Shellfish	Nuts	Gluten	Milk	Lupinus	Molluscs	Mustard	Eggs	Fish	Sesame	Soya	Sulphites
O'Tacos / Finger food / O'Salad																	
Tortilla	Tortilla	Gluten (wheat)	Soya, Milk					P	T								T
Cheese sauce	Cheese sauce	Milk	Eggs, Gluten* , Soya, Celery		T			T	P				T				T
French fries	French fries	None reported	None reported														
Fried meat	Chicken Cordon Bleu	Gluten (wheat/oats), Milk, Soya	Eggs, Celery, Mustard		T			P	P			T	T				P
Fried meat	Chicken Tenders	Gluten (wheat)	None reported					P									
Fried meat	Chicken Nuggets	Gluten (wheat)	None reported					P									
Fried meat	Falafel	Gluten (wheat)	Soya					P									T
Fried meat	Spicy Chicken Tenders	Gluten (wheat), Milk	None reported					P	P								
Meat	Ground beef	None reported	Celery, Gluten* , Milk, Soya, Sulphites		T			T	T								T
Meat	Beef merguez	None reported	Gluten, Milk, Celery, Soya, Mustard		T			T	T			T					T
Meat	Marinated Chicken	None reported	Milk, Gluten, Sulphites, Soya, Celery, Mustard		T			T	T			T					T
Meat	Natural Chicken	None reported	Milk, Gluten, Sulphites, Soya, Celery, Mustard		T			T	T			T					T
Sauce	Algerian sauce	Eggs	None reported										P				
Sauce	Barbecue sauce	None reported	Sulphites														T
Sauce	Burger sauce	Eggs, Mustard	None reported									P	P				
Sauce	Thai chilli sauce	None reported	None reported														
Sauce	Curry sauce	Eggs, Mustard	None reported									P	P				
Sauce	Fuego sauce	None reported	None reported														
Sauce	Samurai sauce	Eggs, Mustard	None reported									P	P				
Sauce	Andalusian sauce	Eggs, Mustard, Soya	None reported									P	P				P
Sauce	Hannibal sauce	Eggs, Mustard, Soya	None reported									P	P				P
Sauce	Brazilian sauce	Eggs, Mustard	None reported									P	P				
Sauce	Joppie sauce	Gluten (wheat), Soya, Celery, Eggs, Mustard	None reported		P			P				P	P				P
Sauce	HEINZ Mayonnaise	Mustard, Eggs	None reported									P	P				
Sauce	HEINZ Ketchup	Celery	None reported		P												
Sauce	Dallas sauce	Eggs, Mustard, Gluten (wheat)	None reported					P				P	P				
Sauce	Toscane sauce	Eggs	Mustard										T	P			
Sauce	Smoky Pepper sauce	Eggs, Mustard	Gluten, Sulphites					T				P	P				T
Extra charcuterie	Smoked beef bacon	Soya	Celery, Milk, Mustard, Sulphites, Gluten		T			T	T			T					P
Extra charcuterie	Poultry bacon pieces	None reported	Milk						T								
Extra cheese	Laughing Cow	Milk	None reported						P								
Extra cheese	Boursin	Milk	None reported						P								
Extra cheese	Goat's cheese	Milk	None reported						P								
Extra cheese	Gouda	Milk	None reported						P								
Extra cheese	Mozzarella	Milk	None reported						P								
Extra cheese	Raclette	Milk	None reported						P								
Extra cheese	Cheddar sauce	Milk	None reported						P								
Extra cheese	Red Cheddar	Milk	None reported						P								
Extra fried Finger food	Jalapeno cheese nuggets	Gluten (wheat), Milk	None reported					P	P								
Extra fried Finger food	Potato galette	None reported	Gluten* , Milk						T	T							
Extra fried Finger food	Onion rings	Gluten (wheat)	Gluten (rye)						P								
Extra fried Finger food	Cheese rings	Gluten (wheat), Milk	Shellfish, Eggs, Fish, Soya, Molluscs			T		P	P		T	T	T	T			T
Extra fried Finger food	Breaded Supreme	Gluten (wheat)	Gluten* , Eggs, Soya, Milk, Celery, Mustard, Sesame, Sulphites		T			P	T			T	T		T	T	T
Extra fried Finger food	Triangle nacho cheese	Gluten (wheat), Milk	None reported						P	P							
Extra fried Finger food	Cheesy smoky	Gluten (wheat), Milk	Eggs, Soya, Celery, Mustard		T			P	P			T	T				T
Extra veggie	Fried onion	Gluten (wheat)	None reported					P									
Extra veggie	Sliced onions	None reported	None reported														

ALLERGEN NOTIFIABLE TABLE

Information on notifiable allergens is provided by our suppliers' own information on the composition of their products. During the manufacturing stages, we cannot exclude the risk of accidental cross-contamination with other allergens. Fried products can be cooked in the same fryer with frying oil.

Caption
Gluten* = Gluten (wheat/barley/rye/oats/kamut/spell)

P: PRESENCE OF
T: TRACES OF

Category	NAME	Presence	Traces	Peanuts	Celery	Shellfish	Nuts	Gluten	Milk	Lupinus	Molluscs	Mustard	Eggs	Fish	Sesame	Soya	Sulphites
Extra veggie	Mushrooms	None reported	None reported														
Extra veggie	Sliced peppers	None reported	None reported														
Extra	Doritos nacho cheese (chips)	Milk	Soya, Gluten (wheat)					T	P								T
O'Shake / Otaglace / Tiramisu / Dessert																	
Otaglace / O'Shake	Ice-cream	Milk	None reported						P								
O'Shake	Milk	Milk	None reported						P								
Otaglace / O'Shake	Whipped cream	Milk	None reported						P								
Otaglace / O'Shake	Schoko-bons topping	Milk, Soya, Nuts	None reported				P		P							P	
Otaglace / O'Shake	Kinder bueno topping	Gluten (wheat), Milk, Soya, Nuts	None reported				P	P	P							P	
Otaglace / O'Shake	Kinder bueno White topping	Gluten (wheat), Milk, Soya, Nuts	None reported				P	P	P							P	
Otaglace / O'Shake	Speculoos topping	Gluten (wheat)	Soya					P								T	
Otaglace / O'Shake	Oreo Vanilla topping	Gluten (wheat), Soya	Milk						P	T						P	
Otaglace / O'Shake	Smarties topping	Gluten (wheat), Milk	None reported						P	P							
Otaglace / O'Shake	M&M's pieces	Peanut, Milk, Soya	Nuts	P			T		P							P	
Otaglace / O'Shake	Mini Brownies	Soya, Eggs, Gluten(wheat), Milk	Nuts				T	P	P				P			P	
Otaglace / O'Shake	Red berry topping	None reported	None reported														
Otaglace / O'Shake	Chocolate topping	None reported	None reported														
Otaglace / O'Shake	Caramel topping	None reported	None reported														
Tiramisu	Peanut tiramisu	Peanut, Gluten (wheat), Milk, Eggs, Soya	Nuts	P			T	P	P				P			P	
Tiramisu	Caramel tiramisu	Gluten (wheat), Nuts, Milk, Eggs, Soya	Peanut, Nuts	T			P	P	P				P			P	
Tiramisu	Hazelnut chocolate tiramisu	Gluten (wheat), Nuts, Milk, Eggs, Soya	Peanut, Nuts	T			P	P	P				P			P	
Dessert	Strawberry drinking yoghurt	Milk	None reported						P								
Dessert	Compote	None reported	None reported														
Dessert	Sweet Donut	Milk, Gluten (wheat), Soya	Eggs, Nuts					T	P	P				T		P	
Dessert	Chocolate hazelnut donut	Milk, Gluten (wheat), Nuts, Soya	Eggs, Nuts					P	P	P				T		P	
Dessert	Chocolate hazelnut cookie	Gluten (wheat), Nuts, Milk, Eggs	Nuts, Soya					P	P	P				P		T	
Dessert	Chunky churros	Gluten (wheat), Soya, Nuts	Shellfish, Celery, Milk, Molluscs, Mustard, Eggs, Fish		T	T	P	P	T		T	T	T	T		P	
Dessert	Cocoa hazelnut filled doughnut	Milk, Gluten (wheat), Eggs, Soya, Nuts	Molluscs, Mustard, Sesame					P	P	P		T	T	P		T	P
Dessert	KitKat chunks	Milk, Gluten (wheat), Soya	Nuts					T	P	P						P	
Dessert	KitKat sauce	Milk, Gluten (wheat, barley)	Nuts, Soya					T	P	P						T	
Drinks																	
Drink	Red peach Aquarius	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Multivitamin Capri-Sun	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Coca-Cola	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Coca-cola zero sugar	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Coca-Cola Chery	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Coca-Cola Zero No Caffeine	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Mineral Water 5L	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Mineral Water 1,5L	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Mineral water with strawberry juice - Cristal	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Mineral water with peach juice - Cristalini	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Non-sparkling water - Chaudfontaine	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Sparkling water - Chaudfontaine	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Fanta Exotic	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Fanta blackcurrant	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Fanta Lemon	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Fanta Zero Orange	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Fanta Orange	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Fanta WhatTheFanta No Sugar	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Black tea peach hibiscus Fuze Tea	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Mango chamomile green tea Fuze Tea	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Sparkling black tea Fuze Tea	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Monster Energy	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Monster Mango Loco	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Monster Punch Rose	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Nalu Fruity	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Sprite	None reported	None reported														
Drink	Tropic Original	None reported	None reported														
Other																	
Frying oil	Frying oil	None reported	None reported														